
2026 Tiffin University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (29)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-10), Mengerink (4-5), Esterby (2-3), Key (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Scott, McKenna .417 4-3 12 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .417 1 0 0 0 .462 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
1 McPherson, Tori .308 4-4 13 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .308 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 8 11 1 .950
17 Miller, Jessica .273 4-4 11 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 3 2 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
16 Wallace, Ryan .200 4-4 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 9 2 .846
9 Bassi, Jadyn .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 3 0 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 McMenemy, Gwen .125 4-4 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 4 0 .222 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Kobie, Lydia .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 11 1 .917
12 Mengerink, Reagan .083 4-4 12 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 .167 2 2 3 0 .313 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
21 Koesters, Molly .000 4-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 25 0 2 .926
10 Brazelton, Macy .000 4-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Gall, Tara .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 18 0 2 .900
5 Koenig, Marina .000 3-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 1 0-0 0 0 1 .000
2 Abel, Tori .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Kleiner, Kylee .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Dietrick, Mackenzie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .168 4-4 107 14 18 2 0 0 7 20 .187 17 4 33 0 .302 1 2 0-0 88 45 11 .924
Opponents .231 4-4 121 19 28 2 2 0 18 34 .281 11 2 21 0 .304 1 2 4-5 90 24 6 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Esterby, Ella 1.50 0-2 3 2 2 0-0 0 18.2 18 8 4 3 8 1 0 0 .240 1 1 0 1 3
15 Key, Lexi 4.59 1-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 10.2 10 11 7 8 13 1 2 0 .217 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.63 1-3 5 4 3 0 0 29.1 28 19 11 11 21 2 2 0 .231 1 2 0 1 3
Opponents 2.10 3-1 7 4 3 0 0 30.0 18 14 9 17 33 2 0 0 .168 3 4 0 1 2



2026 Tiffin University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Mengerink, Reagan 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
8 Esterby, Ella 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Bassi, Jadyn 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Key, Lexi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 McMenemy, Gwen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 McPherson, Tori 20 8 11 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Koesters, Molly 27 25 0 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kobie, Lydia 12 0 11 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gall, Tara 20 18 0 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Scott, McKenna 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Miller, Jessica 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wallace, Ryan 13 2 9 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Koenig, Marina 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brazelton, Macy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kleiner, Kylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Abel, Tori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stevens, Caylin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Dietrick, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 144 88 45 11 .924 0 8 2 .800 0 0
Opponents 120 90 24 6 .950 4 0 0 — 1 0


